

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.10.2)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.10.2

ID	Type	Change
-3557	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted.
-3558	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted.
-3559	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted.
-3560	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400D1 item was deleted.
-3561	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted.
-3562	Skip pattern	[V3.10]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted.
-3676	Format	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were added to the following new items: O0390A-E, O0390Z, R0310, R0320A, R0320B, R0330, R0340. Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: A1250A-Y. [V3.10.1]-Mappings were added to the following new items: A0810, X0310, A1255 (formerly R0340).. Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: A0800, X0300, R0310, R0320A, R0320B, R0330.
-3677	Format	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were removed to the following deleted items: O0400A5, O0400A6, O0400B5, O0400B6, O0400C5, O0400C6.
-3679	Format	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: O0400A1, O0400A2, O0400A3, O0400A3A, O0400A4, O0400B1, O0400B2, O0400B3, O0400B3A, O0400B4, O0400C1, O0400C2, O0400C3, O0400C3A, O0400C4, O0400D1, O0400E1, O0400E2, O0400F1, O0400F2, O0420.
-3680	Format	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were removed to the following deleted items: O0400A1, O0400A2, O0400A3, O0400A3A, O0400A4, O0400B1, O0400B2, O0400B3, O0400B3A, O0400B4, O0400C1, O0400C2, O0400C3, O0400C3A, O0400C4, O0400D1, O0400E1, O0400E2, O0400F1, O0400F2, O0420.
-3696	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400A1-A4 were deleted.
-3697	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400B1-B4 were deleted.
-3698	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400C1-C4 were deleted.
-3699	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since item O0400D1 was deleted.
-3700	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400E1-E2 were deleted.
-3701	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400F1-F2 were deleted.
-3746	Consistency	[V3.10.1]-Removed mapping to deleted item X0300. Added mapping to new item X0310.
-3808	Format	[V3.10.1]-Added mappings to the following new items: S0166, S1110A, S1110B, S1110C, S2070, S2200A, S2200B, S2300A, S2300B, S3320A, S3321A, S6001A, S6001B, S6002, S1120A1, S1120A2, S1120B, S1120C, S2200C, S2200D, S2300C, S3320B, S3321B.
-3843	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400A1-A3 items were deleted.
-3844	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400B1-B3 items were deleted.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.10.2)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.10.2

ID	Type	Change
-3845	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400C1-C3 items were deleted.
-3846	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since items O0400A4, O0400B4, O0400C4 and O0420 were deleted.
-3897	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: A1250A-Y. Mappings were added to the following items: D0150A2, D0150B2, D0150C2, D0150D2, D0150E2, D0150F2, D0150G2, D0150H2, D0150I2, D0160, R0310, R0320A, R0320B, R0330, R0340. [V3.10.1]-Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: R0310, R0320A, R0320B, R0330, R0340. A mapping was added to the following item: A1255.
-3908	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-Mappings were removed from the following deleted items: A1250A-Y. Mappings were added to the following items: D0150A2, D0150B2, D0150C2, D0150D2, D0150E2, D0150F2, D0150G2, D0150H2, D0150I2, D0160.
-3977	Consistency	[V3.10.1]-This edit was deleted, since item A0800 was deleted. Replaced by edit -4094.
-3978	Consistency	[V3.10.1]-This edit was deleted, since item X0300 was deleted. Replaced by edit -4095.
-3984	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the A1250 items were deleted.
-3985	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the A1250 items were deleted.
-3986	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the A1250 items were deleted.
-3987	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the A1250 items were deleted.
-4027	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4082.
-4028	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4083.
-4029	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4084.
-4030	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4085.
-4031	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4086.
-4032	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4087.
-4033	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4088.
-4034	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4089.
-4035	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4090.
-4036	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4091.
-4037	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced with edit -4092.
-4064	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the A1250 items were deleted.
-4065	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400 items were deleted. Replaced by edit -4075.
-4066	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since the O0400D1 item was deleted. Replaced by edit -4076.

Data Submission Specifications for the MDS 3.0 (V3.10.2)
Edit Change Report: Changes for Version V3.10.2

ID	Type	Change
-4067	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted, since 00400E1-E2 were deleted.
-4072	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-This edit was deleted and replaced by edit -4078.
-4075	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -4065.
-4076	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -4066. [V3.10.2]-Added new subedit c. Old subedit c is now subedit d.
-4077	None of above	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4078	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit. Replaces edit -4072.
-4079	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit. [V3.10.1]-Revised edit to only apply to A1255 (formerly R0340). Removed mappings to deleted items R0310, R0320A, R0320B and R0330. Revised mapping of R0340 to A1255.
-4080	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit. [V3.10.1]-Revised edit to only apply to A1255 (formerly R0340). Removed mappings to deleted items R0310, R0320A, R0320B and R0330. Revised mapping of R0340 to A1255.
-4082	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4083	Consistency	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4084	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4085	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4086	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4087	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4088	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4089	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4090	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4091	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4092	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit.
-4093	Skip pattern	[V3.10.0]-New edit. [V3.10.1]-This edit was deleted, since items R0320A and R0320B were deleted.
-4094	Consistency	[V3.10.1]-New edit. Replaces edit -3977.
-4095	Consistency	[V3.10.1]-New edit. Replaces edit -3978.
-4096	Consistency	[V3.10.2]-New edit.